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Covenant Care 
 
Dulcina Hospice, Calgary 

Theresa Bellows 
(587)230-5637 ext 2356 
Theresa.bellows@covenantcare.ca 
 
Holy Cross Manor, Calgary 

Vacant 
(587)230-2724 
Erin.molnar@covenantcare.ca 
 
St. Marguerite Manor, Calgary 

Vacant 
 (587) 230-2724 
 
Villa Marie, Red Deer 

Jolene Boutin 
(403) 406-5819 
Jolene. Boutin@covenantcare.ca 
 

Covenant Health 
 
 
Banff Mineral Springs Hospital, Banff 

Vacant, Volunteer Coordinator 
 (403)762-2222 
 
Bonnyville Health Centre, Bonnyville 

Wendy Campbell, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780) 826.3311 Ext. 270 
Wendy.L.Campbell@albertahealthservices.ca 
 
Edmonton General Continuing Care Centre, 
Edmonton 

Rossanna Reyes/Shelly Eckert 
Volunteer Coordinators 
(780) 342.8270/780.342.8442 
Rossanna.Reyes@covenanthealth.ca 
Shelly.Eckert@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Grey Nuns Community Hospital, Edmonton 

Amanda Mason, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780) 735.7270 
Amanda.Mason@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Killam Health Centre, Killam 

Patty Schulte, Recreation Therapist 
(780)385.3279 
Patty.Schulte@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Mary Immaculate Hospital, Mundare  

Effie Lakusta, Recreation Therapy Assistant 
(780) 764.3730 
Effie.Lakusta@covenanthealth.ca 
 
 
 

 
 
Martha’s House, Lethbridge 

Bailey Hill/Marc Dufresne 
Coordinator/Foundation Support 
 (403) 382.6488 
Bailey.Hill@covenanthealth.ca 
Marc.Dufresne@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Misericordia Community Hospital, Edmonton 

Craig Boyle, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780) 735.2354 
Craig.Boyle@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Our Lady of the Rosary Hospital, Castor 

Gilbert Paradis, Recreation Therapist 
(403)882.3434 ext. 1171 
Administration: (403) 933-6501 
Gilbert.Paradis@covenanthealth.ca 
 
 
St. Joseph’s Auxiliary, Edmonton 

Florrie Abt, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780)430.3441 
Florrie.Abt@covenanthealth.ca 
 
 
St. Joseph’s General Hospital, Vegreville 

Anthony Brannen, Site Administrator 
(780)603.4431 
Anthony.Brannen@covenanthealth.ca 
 
St. Mary’s Hospital, Camrose 

Anna Radchenko, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780) 679.6145 
Anna. Radchenko@covenanthealth.ca 
 
St. Therese Villa, Lethbridge 

Bailey Hill/Marc Dufresne 
Coordinator/Foundation Support 
Christey Ann Veldman, Activity/Volunteer Coordinator 
(403) 382-6414 
Bailey.Hill@covenanthealth.ca 
Marc.Dufresne@covenanthealth.ca 
Christey-Ann.Veldman@covenanthealth.ca 
 
St. Joseph’s Home, Medicine Hat 

Ryan Wiest, Site Administrator 
Kathy Dillman, Manager 
156 3

rd
 Street N.E. Medicine Hat, AB 

T1A 5M1 
(403) 526.3818 
Ryan.Wiest@covenanthealth.ca 
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St. Mary’s Health Care Centre, Trochu 

Faith Henkel, Volunteer Coordinator 
 (403) 442.3955 
Faith.Henkel@covenanthealth.ca 
  
 
St. Michael’s Health Centre, Lethbridge 

Bailey Hill/Marc Dufresne 
Coordinator/Foundation Support 
(403) 382-6414 
Bailey.Hill@covenanthealth.ca 
Marc.Dufresne@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Villa Caritas, Edmonton 

Craig Boyle, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780) 735.2354 
Craig.Boyle@covenanthealth.ca 
 
Youville Home, St. Albert 

Monica McFadden, Volunteer Coordinator 
(780) 418.5301 
Monica.McFadden@covenanthealth.ca 
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